
DRAFT COPY

HUSBAND: Daniel L. DYE

Born: circa 1797 (?)
Marr; circa 1829 (?)
Died: before 1841 (?)

Parents: Natural

Father: George DYE

Mother: Mary LEMLEY ?

Chester Dist,SC

so''
SC^

WIFE: Katharine (Katy) GRAHAM
Born:

Died: after 1840

Parents: Natural

CH LDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Elijah DYE
Born: circa 1830

Died: (deceased)
Parents: Natural

(?) Fairfid Co,SC^
GA

Name: Martha "Mattie" DYE

Born: 15 Feb 1832 Fairfield Dst,SC

Marr: 15 Jan 1852 Fairfld Dist,SC^
To: Robert Lafayette Yongue MOBLEY

Died: 28 Aug 1898 Fairfield Co,SC
Buried: Aug 1898 Woodwrd,SC FrFld^

Parents: Natural

Ncune:

Born:

Marr:

To:

Died:

Buried:

Prob:

Parents:

John L.M. DYE

circa 1833 Chester Dist,SC^
1856 (?) SC

Sara Frances 6RUBBS

circa 1890 Gainsvl,TX Cooke^
circa 1890 Burns Cy,TX Cook®

1891 Cooke Co,TX^
Natural

Occ: Plantatn Ovrseer

Name: Bayles DYE
Born: circa 1836

Parents: Natural

(?) SC

Name: Savilla(Sara E.) DYE

Born: circa 1838 (?) SC

Marr:

To: — TIMMS

18 JAN 1992

X' .• •

Prepared by: Wilmer John DYE
Rel. to husband: 2G-GrandSon Rel. to wife: 2G-GrandSon

50

19

44

45

51

52

1173

75

202

55

21

40

56

57

22

58



DRAFT COPY

HUSBAND: Daniel L. DYE

WIFE: Katharine (Katy) GRAHAM ?

CHILDREN (Continued)

Parents: Natural

REFERENCES

"INeed PROOF.

2REF:Geo's Will.

^INFO:Sarah ARNET.

^Mobley Bible.

^Concord Pres.Ch.

^Census.

^See Estate Paprs.

®New Hope Cem.

^Lettrs Adm 1891.

18 JAN 1992

/j


