HUS	BAND: Dar	niel L. DYE	50
	Born: cir Marr: cir		19
	ents: Nat	cural	44
	ther: Geo other: Man	orge DYE cy LEMLEY ?	45
Par	WIFE: Kat Born: Died: aft		51
CHI	LDREN (X	= ancestor of preparer)	
1 M	Born:	Elijah DYE circa 1830 (?) Fairfld Co,SC ³ (deceased) GA Natural	52
	Name:	Martha "Mattie" DYE	1173
F		15 Feb 1832 Fairfield Dst,SC	75
		15 Jan 1852 Fairfld Dist, SC ⁴	202 .
		Robert Lafayette Yongue MOBLEY 28 Aug 1898 Fairfield Co,SC	202
	Buried:	Aug 1898 Woodwrd, SC FrFld ⁵	
	Parents:	Natural	
3	Name:	John L.M. DYE circa 1833 Chester Dist,SC ⁶ 1856 (?) SC	55
M	Born:	circa 1833 Chester Dist, SC ⁶	
X	Marr:	1856 (?) SC	21 40
		Sara Frances GRUBBS circa 1890 Gainsvl,TX Cooke ⁷	40
		circa 1890 Gainsvl,TX Cooke' circa 1890 Burns Cy,TX Cook ⁸	
	Prob:	1891 Cooke Co, TX ⁹	
		Natural	
	Occ:	Plantatn Ovrseer	
4	Name:	Bayles DYE	56
M		circa 1836 (?) SC	
			·
5	Name:	Savilla(Sara E.) DYE circa 1838 (?) SC	57
F	Born:	circa 1838 (?) SC	20
	Marr:		22 58
	To:	TIMMS	

Prepared by: Wilmer John DYE

Rel. to husband: 2G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 2G-GrandSon

HUSBAND: Daniel L. DYE

WIFE: Katharine (Katy) GRAHAM ?

CHILDREN (Continued)

Parents: Natural

REFERENCES

¹Need PROOF.

²REF:Geo's Will.

3INFO:Sarah ARNET.

⁴Mobley Bible.

⁵Concord Pres.Ch.

6census.

⁷See Estate Paprs.

⁸New Hope Cem.

9Lettrs Adm 1891.

DRAFT

DARA